

City of Beaverton

128 Saginaw Street PO Box 477 Beaverton, Michigan MI 48612 989.435.3511

CITY OF BEAVERTON RESOLUTION 2019-38

ESTABLISH SEWER RATES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICE

Minutes of a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Beaverton, held on October 21, 2019, at the Beaverton Activity Center in the City of Beaverton, which commenced at 6:00 p.m.

The following resolution was offered by Dane lak Neville

and supported by Resolution Establishing Rates for Water Service WHEREAS, the City of Beaverton Ordinance Title II, Chapter 24, Section 2.403, as Amended, requires the Beaverton City Council to establish by Resolution the rates to be charged for water service; and WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that an increase in water rates is necessary in order to adequately fund the operations of the City Water System;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following rates are established for charges to be paid by users of water service provided by the City of Beaverton effective on **January 1, 2020: Charges billed bi-monthly:**

		Current	Proposed
Water Rates:		2019	2020
in District RES 3/4		57.10	59.75
		59.00	98.75
Out District RES/4		75.00	77.75
In District Com3/4		57.10	59.75
	7	59.00	98.75
	1 1/2	62.00	196.75
		70.00	314.50
		78.00	588.25
	şu	87.00	978.75
Out District Cody4		75.00	77.68
	11/2	79.00	255.78



City of Beaverton

128 Saginaw Street PO Box 477 Beaverton, Michigan MI 48612 989.435.3511

REU In Dist	42.50	
REU Out Dist	73.40	-
Non Metered	57.10*	59.75
In District Com	2.25 \$	4.30
Out District Com	3.09 \$	5.60

All prior resolutions establishing rates for water service are hereby rescinded.

AYES:

NAYS:

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

Janelle Keen, City Clerk

Thereby certify that the foregoing constitutes a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Beaverton, County of Gladwin, Michigan, at a regular meeting held on October 21, 201